
5847 San Felipe Suite 3600 
Houston, Texas 77057 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
RECEIVED 

Telephone: (713) 780-5000 
Fax (713) 780-5273 
Telex 9108813603 

'89 DEC 22 fin 8 48 

December 14, 1989 

Z f / Petrofc 
(Americas) Inc 

New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 97501-2088 

A t t n : Mike Stogner 
Re: E. H. P i p k i n No. 8-E Recompletion 

Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal Gas Pool 
Unorthodox Well Location Exception 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

BHP Petroleum (Americas) Inc. i s proposing t o recomplete the 
subject Dakota w e l l i n the F r u i t l a n d Coal. As t h i s w e l l i s lo c a t e d 
i n an unorthodox l o c a t i o n (see attached C-102) pursuant t o Rule No. 
7 of Order No. R-8768 f o r the B a s i n - F r u i t l a n d Coal Gas Pool, BHP 
PA hereby requests an exception t o t h i s requirement as allowed by 
Rule 8 of the aforementioned order. A l l operators o f f s e t t i n g t h i s 
w e l l shown on the attached p l a t have been sent v i a c e r t i f i e d m a i l 
n o t i c e of t h i s request. 

Should you have any questions, f e e l f r e e t o contact the undersigned 
a t (713) 780-5446. 

Sincerely yours, 

BHP PETROLEUM (AMERICAS) INC. 

Paul C. B e r t o g l i o 
Sr. Petroleum Engineer 
I n l a n d Business U n i t 

PCB:ejj 

EJJ02 3 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS OEPARTMENT 

O I L 3 N S E R V A T I O N - D I V I S I O N 
P . O . U O X 2 0 8 B 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

A l l d i s t a n c e * m u i l »*• f r o m t h » c u l r r h o u n d s r W a r l ! h « S e c t i o n 

f o r m C-107 
R e v i s e d 1 0 - 1 - / 8 

Operator 

ENERGY RESERVES GROUP E . H . PIPKIN 

Well No . 

8E . 
U n i t L e t t e r Section 

1 

T o w n s h i p 

27N 
Ranqe 

l i w 
County 

San Juan 
A c t u a l Footaqe L o c a t i o n of Wel l : 

950 { e e t f r o m t h e South l i ne and 890 feet from the East 
G r o u n d ' L e v e l £ l e v . 

5736 
Produc inq Format ion 

Dakota 
P o o l 

Basin Dakota 
Dedica ted Acreaqer 

160 (320) 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I | Yes No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
t h i s f o r m i f n p r i x m a r y 1 

No allowable wi l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

g) 10. 

-h 

Sec. 

f -

fi„rty /?<sf>* <£\*sr~,. / f l u * . , , 
/T. A. /?> i f>r"Jt,. V IV V f f - 0 0 

99/>'SA/*r/- I 

6*//' ft/'*//'"* J*'. 
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CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is frue and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

P o s i t i o n 

Field Services' Administrate 
Company 

Energy Reserves Group 

D e t e 

August 22, 1979 

I hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed 

0 330 flfiO 00 1320 1650 19 90 2 3 1 0 2 6 4 0 2 0 0 0 1300 1000 
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o i s m i a u T I O N 

5 A n r A. r e 

t -AMO O F f l C C 

T R A N S P O R T E R 

OPERATOR 
PRORATION OFFICE 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO; TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL i lAS 

. .... |iH'i 

ROT. c -104 

C l i v a l . * | - l - » J 

0|>*raio« 

BHP Petroleum (Americas), Inc . 
Addr*** 

P. 0: Box 3280 Casppr, Wy. 82602 
KcOton(i) lor .fling (Check ptoptr box) 

N . w W.M • Chang* In Transporter o l i 

RoeompUtlon ( j Oi l Dry C a i 

Chang* In Qwnwih lp{ y | Casinghead Ca* [ ) Condensate 

Olher (Pleas* explain/ 

I I change o l o w n e r s h i p Rive name 

.nd .ddre.• of previous, nwn,-. Energy. Reserves Group. Inc . P. 0. Box 3280 Casper, Wyoming 82602 

D E S C R I P T I O N O F W E L L A N D L E A S E 
Leaae Nam* ' 

R. H. P-I rikit 

' " e l l No. Pool Nan-,*, Including, Formation 

Basin Dakota 
Kind ol L e a i n 

Stat*. Federal or F** F e d e r a l 

L * a « * No. 

SF-0780lb 
Loca t ion 

Unit L * t i * r P_ „ Feet From The E a s t 

L ine o( Section 

_ '• Q ^ f . Feet From T h * S o u t h L l n * a n d _ 890 

. 1 Township 2 7 N Rang* 1 I H , NMPM. S a n J u a n 

fCcrr.e o l A u t h o r i z e d T r 3 n s p o r t e r o l O U \ } or C o n d e n s a t e | A 

G i a n t R e f i n i n g , I n c . 

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

Box 256, Farmington, N.M. 87401 
XctT.o o l A u t h o r i s e d T r a n s p o r t e r o l C a s i n g h e a d G a s | ) o r D r y G a s 

Southern Union Gathering Co. 
Addr*** (Give address to which approved copy of this form it lo be sent) 

F i r s t Tnt-prnnM nn^1 P l f i a rial Too TWac 7«;7?n 
. . . . . . . . , J ' U n i t , S * c . ' T w p , 1 P.qe. 
If well produce* oil or liquids, i 1 • r t 
q i v e l o c a t i o n o i t a r . k s . ' ' 1 ' 

I s g a s a c t u a l l y c o n n e c t e d ? . W h e n 

-Jfes— - !. . 
I f t h i s p r o d u c t i o n i s c o m m i n g l e d w i t h t ha t f r o m any o ther l ease or p o o l , g i v e c o m m i n g l i n g order number: 

1 O i l W e l l 1 C a s W e l i 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) i j 
N e w W e l l 1 W o r i t o v o r 1 D e e p e n 

• 1 
• I 

P l u g B o c k 1 Same' R e s ' v . ' D U f . R e s ' v . 
i 1 
I I 

D a t a S p u d d e d D a t e C o m p l . R e a d y t o p r o d . T o t a l D e p t h P . B . T . D . 

Novations (DF, RKB, R T , CR, etc.) N a m * of. P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n T o p O i l / G a s , P a y T u b i n g D e p l h 

P e r f o r a t i o n s D e p t h C a s i n g S h o * v -

T U B I N G , C A S I N G , A N D C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D 

H O L E S I Z E C A S I N G a T U B I N G S I Z E D E P T H S E T S A C K S C E M E N T 

T E S T D A T A AND REQUEST FOR A L L O W A B L E (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and mtut ba aqua I to or exceed lop allow-

Oil WFI L f ° ' depth or be for full 24 hours) 

D a l * F i r s t N * w O i l R u n T o T a n k s D a t * o f T * * t Producing Met nod (Flow, pump, gas l i f t , e c e ) 

L e n g t h o l T e s t T u b i n g P r * * * u r * C a s i n g P r e s s u r e 

/ 
_ C h o l t * S U * 

^ $ f F fl ft? rr 
A c t u a l P r o d . D u r i n g T * * t O i l - B b l s . 

/ 
W a t e r - B b l * . I 

G A S W E L L 
W 2? 19115 ^ 

A c t u a l P r o d . T * * t - M C F / D L e n g t h o f T e s t B b l a . C o n d * n * a t * / M M C F 

T**tlng Method (pitot. back pr.) T u b i n g P r e s s u r e ( B h n t - l n ) C a s i n g P r e • • u t e £ S h u t - i n ) C h o k * S 1 « V # » C 

^ CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE t >v 

.-? 1 hereby c e r t i f y the t the ru les snd r e g u l a t i o n s o f the O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n 
' ^ C o m m i s s i o n have been c o m p i l e d w i t h *nd tha t the I n f o r m a t i o n g iven 
» *bove J« t rue and comple t e to the bes t o f my k n o w l e d g e and b e l i e f . 

A P P R O V E D 

B Y 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

SEP fr? 1985 „ 

T I T L E . X 
T h i a f o r m Is t o be f i l e d Ln compl i ance w i t h R U L E 1104. 

I f t h i s U a r eques t for a l l o w a b l e for • n e w l y d r i l l e d or deepened 
w e l l , t h i s fo rm must be a ccompan ied by • t a b u l a t i o n o f t h * d e v i a t i o n 
t ea t* t a k e n on the w a l l I n acco rdance w i t h « U L l l i t . 

A l l • • c t l o n * of t h i s f e m c a s t b * f U l * d out c o m p l e t e l y fo r a l l o w -
a b l * on new snd r e c o m p l e t e d w « U a . 

F i l l out o n l y S e c t i o n s I , I I . I I I . and V I f o r ch*ng*a of owner , 
w e l l name or numoer, or t ranspor te r , or other such c h a n t * of c o n d i t i o n . 

Separate Forma C-104 muat be f i l e d f o r each p o o l I n m u l t i p l y 
c o m p l e t e d w e l l s . 



F o r m 9-330 
( R e v . 5-63) 

U N I T E D S T A T E S 
D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E I N T E R I O R 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE* 
(See o t h e r I n ­
s t r u c t i o n s on 
reverse s ide ) 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT A N D LOG 
la. TYPE OF WELL: 

WELL CD WELL S l DBY Q Other . 
b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: 

NEW f - y l WORK I 1 DEEP- I 1 PLUG I 1 DIFF . | 1 
W E L L L S I OVER I I EN I I BACK I I r.ESVR. I I O t h e r . 

2 . NAMB OF OPERATOR 

Energy Reserves Group, Inc. 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

P.O. Box 3280 - Casper, Wyoming 82602 V 4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with'afiy S^te,requirements)* 

Ataurface 950' FSL, 890' FEL (SE SE) t 

At top prod. Interfi 

At total depth 
JUL1 71980 

•"AY. 

4 yPERJ^jT * 0 . ^ . y . r . 'C i " D A J S - W S C l D 

15. DATE SPUDDED 

4-27-80 
{i.>WAGCT:!?, RE'AWEJ9IV.^A^^CMIJL: [Ready to prod.) 

5-ltJS^8TA FE 7-1-80 

1 I u 

i 8 • * 
W) h0o\o 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND sigw +- 1 -P - p \ 

SF-078019 

F o r m a p p r o v w y 
B u d g e t Bureau 

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBBHU^^^ Q) CP I4 1 HUSIEJ 

7. L 'NIT AGREEMENT NAME 

S. FARM OR LEASE N A M E 

E.H. Pipkin 
9. W E L L NO. 

#8-E 
1 0 . F I E L D AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

Basin Dakota 
11. SEC, T., R., M., OR BLOCK ANP SURVEY 

OR AREA 

Sec. 1-T27N-R11W 

1 2 . COUNTY OR 

StfffHJuan 
1 3 . STATE 

New Mexico 
1 8 . ELEVATIONS (DF , R K B , RT, GR, ETC.) * 

GRD 5,736' KB 5,750' 
1 9 . ELEV. CASINGHEAD 

20. TOTAL DEPTH. MD & TVD 

6,210' KB 
2 1 . PLUO, BACK T.D., MD 4 TVD 

6,157' KB 
2 2 . I F M U L T I P L E COMPL., 

HOW M A N T * | ^ 

2 4 . PRODUCING INTERVAL ( S ) , OF T H I S COMPLETION TOP, BOTTOM, NAME ( M D AND TVD) 

Dakota 6,098' - 6,122' KB 

26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN 

Dual Induct ion - SFL, Comp. Neutron - Form Densi 
2S. CASING RECORD (Report all strings 

CASINO SIZE 

8-5/8" 

4-1/2' 

W E I G H T , L B . / r T . 

10.5# 

DEPTH SET ( M D ) 

304' KB 

6,203' KB 

HOLE SIZE 

12-1/4" 

ROTARY TOOLS 

0-TD 
CABLE T 0 0 L 3 

2 5 . WAS DIRECTIONAL 
SURVET MADE 

NO 

2 7 . WAS W E L L CORED 

NO 

7-7/8" 

CESf ENTING BECORD 

% L a U 2 + 

l /4#/sk FlQ£ele^_Qjd not 
i r e , cement. See back of 
ee Back of Page 

AMOUNT PULLED 

—=rfr= 

fiage. 

LINER RECORD 

SIZE TOP ( M D ) BOTTOM ( M D ) SACKS CEMENT* SCREEN ( M D ) SIZE DEPTH SET ( M D ) PACKER SET ( M D ) 

None 2-3/8" 6,119' None 

30. T U B I N G R E C O R D 

31. PERFORATION RECORD (/n(erval, size and number) 

4,364 ' -65 ' (4 per fs ) - Squeeze perfs 

6 ,098 ' -6 ,108 ' 
6 , n o ' - 6 , i i 4 ' w/1 JSPF 
6,121'-6,122' 

32. ACID. SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 

DEPTH INTERVAL ( M D ) 

4.364 ' -65 ' 
6.098' - 6.122' 

AMOUNT AND K I N D OF M A T E R I A L USED 

Squeeze w/150 sx cmt. B.D. w/1000 
gal i n HCI + add i t i ves . + 10% Meth 
anol + 500 SCF Np/bbl + 25 RCNB. 
Frac .job on back of page * -

PRODUCTION 
DATE FIRST PRODUCTION PRODUCTION METHOD {Flowing, gas lift, pumping—size and type of pump) 

DATE OF TEST 

7-1-80 
FLOW. TUBING PRESS. 

75 

HOURS TESTED 

24 
CASINO PRESSURE 

300 

WELL STATUS (Producing or 
shut-in) 

SI 
CHOKE SIZE 

1/2" 
PROD'N. F O R 
TES 

CAS MCF. WATER BRL. 

SEhtDFOfc OECOllQ 1 3 2 |3 (Frac F l i j id ) 33,000 SCF/STB 
GAS-OIL RATIO 

CALCULATED O I L — B B L 
24-HOUR RATE I 

GAS MCF. WATER BBL. 

34. DISPOSITION OF GAS (Sold, used for fuel, vented^ etc.) 

VENTED DURING TEST 

4 I 132 |3 (Frac F lu id 

- JUL U 1900 1 — 

OIL GRAVITY-API (CORR.) 

50° 

35. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION 
FARMINGTO 

BY-
tter-

TEST WITNESSED BY 

T.C. DURHAM 

36. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached Information Is complete and correct aa determined from all available records 

SIGN TITLE 
Prod. Engr-RMD 

DATE 
J u l y 7 , 1980 

*(See Instructions and Spaces for Add i t iona l Data on Reverse Side) 

NMOCC 
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. ' ' STATE OF (JEW MEXICO 

CNERGY ANO MINCfiALS OnFARTMEfJT 

O I L - C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P . O . U O X 2 0 ( 8 

S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O 0 7 5 0 1 

A l l d l « l « n c t i m u M f»* f r o m t h * c u l r f r » o « r l a / l r « r f l i t e S r c t l f f A . 

Operator 

ENERGY RESERVES GROUP 
L e a s e 

E . H . PIPKIN 
Well No . 

8E • 
U n i t Le t t e r 

P 
S e c t i o n 

l 
T o w n s h i p 

27M 

Range 

nw 
County 

San Juan 
Actual Footaqe Location oi Well: 

9 ^ 0 feet frcm the S o u t h line and 3 9 0 feet from the E a s t line 
Ground'Level £lev. 

5736 
Producinq Formation 

Dakota 
Pool 

Basin Dakota 
Dediccted Acreaqe: 

( 3 2 0 ) A c r e s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject we l l by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , outline each and ident i fy the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royai ty) . 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­

dated by communitization, uni t iza t ion , force-pooling, etc? 

I | Yes | | No I f answer is "yes," type of consolidation 

I f answer is "no," l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the w e l l unt i l a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, uni t izat ion, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or un t i l a non-standard unit, e l iminat ing such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

f| \Q0TQim 

-^Hr^drNsr^VATIorrDlviS! 
1 SANTA FE -

I 

Sec. 

# 

bcr- 4 1 9 7 9 

t f . 
iW U 

O 

CN 

CERTI FICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete ta the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

P o s i t i o n 

Field Services' Administrato 
Company 

Energy Reserves Group 
D a t e 

August 22, 1979 

I hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted fromfield 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the some 

»5 frue ond correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Augus€â t/d̂ 9, 
R eg 1 s t e re di F f ^ l e s sic p. 

and /or Jl^n^/Surv^y 

( (. h 

C e r t i f i c a t e ; ^ 

395'x: 



F o r m 9-331G" . 
( M a y 1963). 

UNITED STATES 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 
(Other instructions on 

reverse side) 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No." 4'± 

G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y -
SF-07fW19 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 6. I F I N D I A N , ALLOTTEE Oil T B I BE NAMB 

l a . TTPE o r WORK 

DRILL ID DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 
b . TTPE OP W E L L 

O I L | 1 OAS I 1 SINGLE 1 1 M U L T I P L E I 1 
W E L L 1 1 W E L L LXJ OTnr .R ZONE U » ZONE 1 1 

6 . I F I N D I A N , ALLOTTEE Oil T B I BE NAMB 

l a . TTPE o r WORK 

DRILL ID DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 
b . TTPE OP W E L L 

O I L | 1 OAS I 1 SINGLE 1 1 M U L T I P L E I 1 
W E L L 1 1 W E L L LXJ OTnr .R ZONE U » ZONE 1 1 

7. D N I T AGREEMENT N A M E 
l a . TTPE o r WORK 

DRILL ID DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 
b . TTPE OP W E L L 

O I L | 1 OAS I 1 SINGLE 1 1 M U L T I P L E I 1 
W E L L 1 1 W E L L LXJ OTnr .R ZONE U » ZONE 1 1 

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

E. H. Pipkin 2 . NAME OF OPEBATOR 

Energy Reserves Group, Inc. 

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

E. H. Pipkin 2 . NAME OF OPEBATOR 

Energy Reserves Group, Inc. 9. W E L L NO. 

8 E 3 . ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

P. O. Box 3280 Casper, Wyoming 82602 

9. W E L L NO. 

8 E 3 . ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

P. O. Box 3280 Casper, Wyoming 82602 1 0 . F I E L D AND POOL, OR W I L D C A T 

Basin Dakota 
4. LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*) 

At surface 

At proposed prod, zone 9 5 ( 9 r F S L & ygg, F E L ( S E / S E ) 

1 0 . F I E L D AND POOL, OR W I L D C A T 

Basin Dakota 
4. LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*) 

At surface 

At proposed prod, zone 9 5 ( 9 r F S L & ygg, F E L ( S E / S E ) 

1 1 . S E C , T. , R., M . , OR B L K . 
AND SURVEY OR AREA 

Sec 1, T27N-R11W 
1 4 . DISTANCE I N M I L E S AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 

Approx .7 m i l e s s m i t h f; l k m i l e s ea,i 
TANCX FROM PROPOSED* 

t . of Bloomfield, N.M 

3& -a r$ 

1 2 . COUNTT OR P A R I S H 

167 NO. OF ACRES I N L E A I J E 

2560 

San Juan 
1 7 . NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 

TO T H I S W E L L / 

1 3 . STATE 

N.—Mexico 
1 0 . DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED* 

LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. 7QD' 

(Alao to nearest drlg. unit line. If any) ' -'C' 
1 8 . DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 

TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 2 3 0 0 ' 

1 9 . PROPOSED DEPTH 

6300' 

2 0 . ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF. RT. GR, etc.) 

5736' Gr. (ungraded) 
2 2 . APPROX. DATE WORK W I L L START* 

Sept. 1979 
23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING W E I G H T PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

7 ?if" 8 S/8" ?0tf 7QQ't to surface 
7 7/8" 10 ^# ^00 SY 

Energy Res 
tools from 

eves Group, Inc 
surface to T.D 

. proposes to c 

. Proposed zone 
rill the above 

of completion 
referenced well with rotary 
is the Basin Dakota @ 6105'. 

I N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE FROFOSED PROGRAM : I f proposal Is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive 
zone. I f proposal Is to dril l or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 
preventer program, If any. 

24. 

SIGNED TlrField Services Administrator „,T^ August 22, 1979 

(Tbis space /or Federal or 9<ite office use) 

PERM IT NO '. APPROVAL DATE _ 

APPROVED BY 

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, I F ANY : 

bee Instructions U n Keverse bide 



STA IE Of NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINeMtffgWRffVIENT 
OIL CONSEnVATIOrfrMOTN 

A Z T E C9BTW?? 1* 8 48 
GOVERNOR IDU5I331-0J70 

O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2000 
Santa Fe, NH 07504-2088 

Re: Proposed MC__ 
Proposed DUG 
Proposed NSL ^ 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

1 have examined the application dated / - / 2L -

f o r the 
Operator Lease & Well No. 

/ ° - / - 7 A f ~// 0 * / and my recommendations are as follov/s: 
Unit, S-T-K 

Yours t r u l y , 


